
Monthly Financial Report

June 30, 2021

FY 2020-2021

Internal Management Report prepared by Finance

(Unaudited)



Empty text

General Fund

Property Taxes -Cash Basis

Sales Taxes -Cash Basis

Other Major Revenues

Budget vs Actual Expenditure by 

Department 

Other Funds

Utility Fund

Bridge Fund

Golf Fund

EMS

PEDC

Monthly Report June 2021

01

02

03

04

05 06

07 08

09

10

11



General Fund 



Property Taxes Collection (Cash Basis)- June 2021 01

Property Tax Collections (In Millions)
as of June

$15.52
$16.29

$17.31
$18.06

$21.01

$22.94
$24

$22

$20

$18

$16

$14

$12

$10
2016 2017​ 2018​​ 2019​​​ 2020​​​​ 2021​​​​​

Collection Rate 

$22.94

$4.81
Debt Service

$18.13
General Fund

96%
FY 20-21

94%
FY 19-20

Collection Distribution



Sale Taxes Collection (Cash Basis)- June 2021 02

(In MIllions)
as of June

$12.31 $12.63
$13.49

$15.05 $15.21

$18.36
$20

$15

$10

$5

$0
2016 2017​ 2018​​ 2019​​​ 2020​​​​ 2021​​​​​

$18.36
$16.24

$20

$15

$10

$5

$0

FY 20-21
    ActualFY 20-21

  Budget

$4.59
PEDC

$18.36Total

$13.77
GF



$3,137,621$3,141,867$3,202,275

$3,500,000

$3,000,000

$2,500,000

$2,000,000

$1,500,000

$1,000,000

$500,000

$0

$392,111

$540,873

$378,375

$500,000

$400,000

$300,000

$200,000

$100,000

$0

 Other Major Revenues-June 2021 03

FY 20-21 
Budget

FY 20-21 
Actual

FY 19-20 
Actual

FY 20-21 
Actual

FY 20-21 
Budget

FY 19-20 
Actual

FY 20-21 
Budget FY 20-21 

Actual
FY 19-20 

Actual

$417,903
$372,276

$424,950

$400,000

$300,000

$200,000

$100,000

$0

Municipal Court Revenue
    

Building Permits
    

Sanitation & Debris Revenue
    



04General Fund-Monthly Fiscal Facts June 2021

80%
20%

75%
25%

58%
42%

69%
31%

54%
49%

64%
38%

61%
39%

38%
62%

66%
34%

58%
47%

62%
38%

65%
42%

63%
37%

56%
46%

61%
59%

69%
31%

76%
36%

73%
27%City Manager

Finance​

Police​​

Purchasing​​​

Court​​​​

Fire​​​​​

Streets​​​​​​

IT​​​​​​​

Office of Communications​​​​​​​​

Library​​​​​​​​​

Grants*​​​​​​​​​​

Parks​​​​​​​​​​​

PS Communication​​​​​​​​​​​​

Human Resources​​​​​​​​​​​​​

Development Services​​​​​​​​​​​​​​

Engineering​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​

Sanitation​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​

Nondepartmental​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​

100%90%80%70%60%50%40%30%20%10%0%

% Remaning Budget % Spent

<or=75% Benchmark for Budget spent 

as of June 2021

No excess cash available for GF as of June 2021.

GENERAL FUND AVAILABLE RESOURCES

*Budget Amendment No. 3  approved in June 2021 reflects 100% of Reallocations Amounts for full FY  vs only 75%., therefore 
only 38% shows as spent compared to Budget.



Other Funds 



Utility Fund as of June 30, 2021

Billed Revenues have INCREASE an average of 3% compared to FY 2019-2020 .

Revenue Collected

(Net of Discounts)

Water

Sewer

$5,366,053 $5,233,090$6,897,642 $6,901,120

$6,000,000

$4,000,000

$2,000,000

FY 20-21 FY 19-20​

Expense Distribution

UTILITY BILLING 13% WATER PRODUCTION 13%

WATER DISTRIBUTION 30% SEWER PLANT 26%

LIFT STATION 2% NON -DEPARTAMENTAL 17%

05

Revenue Distribution

Water 56.3%

Sewer 42.6%



Utility Fund as of June 30, 2021-cont. 06




 Maximum Debt Payment as of June 2021

 $4.00 Million 

 

$5.86 Million
Net Revenues as of June 30, 2021

Debt Coverage Ratio

      1.4
          

No excess operating cash for Utility as of June 2021.

23,861
June 2021

ACTIVE ACCOUNTS*

Required to be at = or > than 1.10

*Includes North Alamo Accounts



Bridge Fund as of June 30, 2021

Toll Collections

$10,181,297$11,669,633$10,575,000

$12,000,000

$10,000,000

$8,000,000

$6,000,000

$4,000,000

$2,000,000

$0

Total Expenses

$925,876

$119,279

$889,852 $805,958

$4,433,068
$5,000,000

$4,000,000

$3,000,000

$2,000,000

$1,000,000

$0
Personnel Supplies​ Contractual​​ Debt Service​​​ Transfer Out​​​​

07

Toll Revenues show 14.6% 

variance compared to last FY

FY 20-21
  Budget

FY 20-21
 Actual

FY 19-20
  Actual

$3.76 Million
NET OPERATING PROFIT/PROFIT

Bridge Revenues

Toll Fees 6,400,023 Rental Income 91,250

Other 18,748

98% Toll Fees

 



Bridge Fund as of June 30, 2021-cont. 08

Number of Crossings

912,941

807,249

532,536

466,756

537,774

482,346

380,405

340,903

950,000

900,000

850,000

800,000

750,000

700,000

650,000

600,000

550,000

500,000

450,000

400,000

350,000

300,000

250,000
Trucks & Cars South Bound​ North Bound​​ Cars​​​

FY 20-21 FY 19-20

13.09% 

14.09% 11.5%

11.7%



Golf Fund as of June 30, 2021 09

$896,680

$693,020

FY 20-21

$900,000$800,000$700,000$600,000$500,000$400,000$300,000$200,000$100,000

Operating Income Operating Expenses

$203,659
Transferred from

General Fund to 

Break Even

As of June 2021,



EMS as of June 30, 2021 10

Operating Income*

Operating Expenses

$891,575

$0

FY 20-21

$800,000$600,000$400,000$200,000$0

Expenses

Personnel 62%

Supplies 19%

Contractual 19%

$891,575

Advanced from

Cares Act Fund to 

Break Even**

AS OF JUNE 30,  2021

*Cash Basis.
Billed Revenue not reflected as of June 30, 2021.  
Pending Reports from Billing Company.

**Excludes Capital Outlay.



PEDC Fund as of June 2021 11

$.74
MILLION 

NOTES RECEIVABLE

$2.4
Million Land 

Available for Sale

PEDC FUND AVAILABLE RESOURCES

$5.14 Million


